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Parliamentary Question: NA PQ 3605


THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY


QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY


QUESTION NO. 3605


Mr R W T Chance (DA) to ask the Minister of Trade, Industry and Competition:


(1) Who was appointed to conduct the investigation into the National Gambling Board;

(2) whether the investigation has been concluded; if not, (a) by what date will it be concluded, (b) what was the total value of the building lease that is under investigation and (c) how long was the period of the lease; if so, what are the findings of the investigation;

(3) whether disciplinary and criminal complaints have consequently been considered;

if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details? NW4100E


REPLY:


(1) TSU Investigation Services (Pty) Ltd was appointed to conduct the investigation.


(2) (a)The investigation undertaken by TSU Investigation Services (Pty) Ltd has been concluded.

(b) The investigation did not include any building lease.

(c) As per (b) above, the investigation did not include any building lease.


(3) Following receipt of the investigation report, the Minister has appointed legal representation to advise him on the way forward.


-END-

